# CH \$40.00.00 109924(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI7969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A., as collateral agent		02/05/2024	National Banking Association:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	npany Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	
Street Address:	1400 N Goodman Street	
City:	ity: Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14609	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1099246	CORTAID		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123108000

**Email:** juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Avi Tennenberg

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

**Address Line 2:** 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS
SIGNATURE:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2024

### **Total Attachments: 3**

 $source=B+L-Corrective\ Release\ of\ Trademark\ Security\ Interests\ (Citi)\ Executed\#page1.tif\\ source=B+L-Corrective\ Release\ of\ Trademark\ Security\ Interests\ (Citi)\ Executed\#page2.tif$ 

source=B + L - Corrective Release of Trademark Security Interests (Citi) Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0056

### TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT (the "Release") is made as of February 5, 2024, by CITIBANK, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2022, between the Collateral Agent and the grantors party thereto, Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a New York corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated September 7, 2022,(the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in certain collateral;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2022, at Reel 7842, Frame 0747.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, desires to terminate and grant a release of its security interest in the trademark registration listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral") as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them or incorporated by reference in the IP Security Agreement.
- 2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby (a) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral in its entirety and (b) reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which such Grantor may hold in or to the Released Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the IP Security Agreements. The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent under the IP Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.
- 4. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.
- 5. At the request of the Grantor, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[Signature pages follows]

#97255249v6 WEIL:\99520976\2\64058.0322 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Kevin Ciok Title: Vice President

Signature Page to 2024 Release (Citi)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0058

# Schedule A

# Trademark Release Schedule

Reel/Frame: 9/08/2022 Security Interest – CITIBANK, N.A. - Reel/Frame 7842/0747

Title	Filing Date	Serial Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Owner
CORTAID	01/23/1978	73156114	08/15/1978	1099246	Bausch Health Ireland Limited

#97255249v6 WEIL:\99520976\2\64058.0322

**RECORDED: 02/06/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0059